reviewing the acquired assets and liabilities’ existence, characteristics and assumptions. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are
preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements in
accordance with the rules and regulation of the SEC. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting
will occur, and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information was based on and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial
information of NCS and Spectrum. The NCS consolidated financial information has been filed separately by NCS with the SEC.

1

NCS MULTISTAGE HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(In thousands, except per share data)

NCS Multistage
Holdings, Inc.

Spectrum
Tracer

Services, LLC
from

January 1, 2017
to August 31, 2017

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Product sales  $ 144,666  $  —  $  —   $ 144,666
Services   56,968   19,083   (239) a   75,812

Total revenues   201,634   19,083   (239)   220,478
Cost of sales
Cost of product sales, exclusive of depreciation
   and amortization expense shown below   76,288   —   —   76,288
Cost of services, exclusive of depreciation
   and amortization expense shown below   22,504   7,792   —   30,296

Total cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation
   and amortization expense shown below   98,792   7,792   —   106,584

Selling, general and administrative expenses   64,707   8,704   (523) b   72,888
Depreciation   3,193   648   149 c   3,990
Amortization   24,458   —   1,118 d   25,576
Change in fair value of contingent consideration   5,525   —   —   5,525

Income (loss) from operations   4,959   1,939   (983)   5,915
Other income (expense)
Interest expense, net   (4,306)  (56)  (750) e   (5,112)
Other income, net   1,085   12   —   1,097
Foreign currency exchange gain   224   —   —   224

Total other expense   (2,997)  (44)  (750)   (3,791)
Income (loss) before income tax   1,962   1,895   (1,733)   2,124
Income tax expense (benefit)   670   290   (293) f   667

Net income (loss)   1,292   1,605   (1,440)   1,457
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   (810)   —   —   (810)
Net income (loss) attributable to
   NCS Multistage Holdings, Inc.  $ 2,102  $ 1,605  $ (1,440)   $ 2,267
Earnings per common share

Basic earnings per common share attributable to NCS
Multistage Holdings, Inc.  $ 0.05   $ 0.05
Diluted earnings per common share attributable to NCS
Multistage Holdings, Inc.  $ 0.05   $ 0.05

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic   40,484   236 g   40,720
Diluted   43,583   236 g   43,819

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

2

NCS MULTISTAGE HOLDINGS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1.   Description of Transaction

On August 31, 2017, NCS acquired 100% of the equity interests in Spectrum in exchange for approximately $83 million, subject to certain
adjustments, which was comprised of (i) approximately $76 million in cash and (ii) 0.4 million shares of our common stock using a fair
market value of $19.42 per share. The cash portion was funded with available cash and borrowings under NCS’s senior secured revolving